



Project No. MCR-2014-007
Proj. Descr Radcliff Road Widening and Resurfacing

Design Phase Bid Tabulation for bids received February 8, 2017
Date February 10, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	John G. Walton Construction		H. O. Weaver & Sons		Mobile Asphalt Company		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201C	Clearing (Approximately 5 Acres)	1	Lump Sum	\$8,580.00	\$8,580.00	\$19,952.34	\$19,952.34	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
206C-1	Removing Concrete Slope Paving	512	Square Yard	\$7.62	\$3,901.44	\$7.54	\$3,860.48	\$14.45	\$7,398.40	\$8.00	\$4,096.00
206C-2	Removing Concrete Driveway	411	Square Yard	\$16.69	\$6,859.59	\$10.89	\$4,475.79	\$20.00	\$8,220.00	\$10.00	\$4,110.00
206D-1	Removing Pipe	136	Linear Foot	\$7.22	\$981.92	\$13.07	\$1,777.52	\$18.00	\$2,448.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00
206D-2	Removing Guardrail	706	Linear Foot	\$2.04	\$1,440.24	\$2.15	\$1,517.90	\$2.00	\$1,412.00	\$3.00	\$2,118.00
206D-3	Removing Curb and Gutter	41	Linear Foot	\$9.03	\$370.23	\$15.01	\$615.41	\$15.00	\$615.00	\$6.00	\$246.00
206E-1	Removing Headwalls	4	Each	\$100.15	\$400.60	\$190.01	\$760.04	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
206E-2	Removing Guardrail End Anchor (All Type)	8	Each	\$255.00	\$2,040.00	\$268.87	\$2,150.96	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,480.00
210A	Unclassified Excavation	395	Cubic Yard	\$11.43	\$4,514.85	\$12.53	\$4,949.35	\$23.00	\$9,085.00	\$10.00	\$3,950.00
210D	Borrow Excavation (Loose truckbed Measurement) (A-2-4 (0) Or A-4 (0))	474	Cubic Yard	\$12.24	\$5,801.76	\$13.63	\$6,460.62	\$18.00	\$8,532.00	\$12.00	\$5,688.00
405A	Tack Coat	11379	Gallon	\$3.27	\$37,209.33	\$3.17	\$36,071.43	\$3.30	\$37,550.70	\$3.00	\$34,137.00
407B	Joint Sealant For Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement	6	Mile	\$196.47	\$1,178.82	\$385.34	\$2,312.04	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
408A-1	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 0.00" Thru 1.0" Thick)	32250	Square Yard	\$0.01	\$322.50	\$0.44	\$14,190.00	\$0.01	\$322.50	\$1.25	\$40,312.50
408A-2	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 1.00" Thru 2.0" Thick)	50282	Square Yard	\$0.01	\$502.82	\$0.41	\$20,615.62	\$0.01	\$502.82	\$1.25	\$62,852.50
410H	Material Remixing Device	1	Each	\$18,382.00	\$18,382.00	\$12,446.51	\$12,446.51	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
424A	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (165 lbs/ sq. yd.)	7410	Ton	\$54.72	\$405,475.20	\$55.73	\$412,959.30	\$60.00	\$444,600.00	\$65.00	\$481,650.00
424B-1	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (80 - 220 lbs/ sq. yd.)	4000	Ton	\$57.33	\$229,320.00	\$59.01	\$236,040.00	\$60.00	\$240,000.00	\$60.00	\$240,000.00
424B-2	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Lower Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (220 lbs/ sq. yd.)	6100	Ton	\$41.93	\$255,773.00	\$51.37	\$313,357.00	\$52.00	\$317,200.00	\$60.00	\$366,000.00
424C	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Base Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range C/D (300 lbs/ sq. yd.)	920	Ton	\$53.13	\$48,879.60	\$66.68	\$61,345.60	\$61.00	\$56,120.00	\$85.00	\$78,200.00
430B	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #467 Or #S7)	200	Ton	\$35.02	\$7,004.00	\$40.79	\$8,158.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
530A-1	36" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	160	Linear Foot	\$65.33	\$10,452.80	\$53.12	\$8,499.20	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
530A-2	30" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	52	Linear Foot	\$163.75	\$8,515.00	\$50.31	\$2,616.12	\$80.00	\$4,160.00	\$70.00	\$3,640.00
530A-3	42" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	96	Linear Foot	\$150.98	\$14,494.08	\$75.17	\$7,216.32	\$115.00	\$11,040.00	\$85.00	\$8,160.00
600A	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$30,878.00	\$30,878.00	\$111,942.00	\$111,942.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
610C	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	42	Square Yard	\$82.31	\$3,457.02	\$72.36	\$3,039.12	\$137.00	\$5,754.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00
610D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	974	Square Yard	\$2.47	\$2,405.78	\$1.57	\$1,529.18	\$3.26	\$3,175.24	\$2.50	\$2,435.00
614A	Slope Paving	58	Cubic Yard	\$420.23	\$24,373.34	\$440.95	\$25,575.10	\$470.00	\$27,260.00	\$350.00	\$20,300.00
618B	Concrete Driveway, 5" Thick	106	Square Yard	\$69.89	\$7,408.34	\$51.62	\$5,471.72	\$60.00	\$6,360.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00
619A-1	30" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (Double Line)	2	Each	\$2,581.26	\$5,162.52	\$1,720.80	\$3,441.60	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
619A-2	36" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (Double Line)	2	Each	\$2,735.63	\$5,471.26	\$1,935.89	\$3,871.78	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
619A-3	42" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (Triple Line)	2	Each	\$3,887.73	\$7,775.46	\$2,688.74	\$5,377.48	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
620A	Minor Structure Concrete	10	Cubic Yard	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$699.07	\$6,990.70	\$502.00	\$5,020.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
623B	Concrete Curb (Type Special)	384	Linear Foot	\$24.09	\$9,250.56	\$16.67	\$6,401.28	\$56.25	\$21,600.00	\$19.00	\$7,296.00
630A	Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	892	Linear Foot	\$73.44	\$65,508.48	\$27.44	\$24,476.48	\$72.25	\$64,447.00	\$22.00	\$19,624.00

Project No MCR-2014-007
 Proj. Descr Radcliff Road Widening and Resurfacing

Design Phase Bid Tabulation for bids received February 8, 2017
 Date February 10, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	John G. Walton Construction		H. O. Weaver & Sons		Mobile Asphalt Company		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
630C-1	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 20 Series	12	Each	\$2,346.00	\$28,152.00	\$2,473.64	\$29,683.68	\$2,310.00	\$27,720.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00
650A	Topsoil	1929	Cubic Yard	\$19.98	\$38,541.42	\$29.08	\$56,095.32	\$18.00	\$34,722.00	\$15.00	\$28,935.00
652A	Seeding	5	Acre	\$714.00	\$3,570.00	\$752.85	\$3,764.25	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
652C	Mowing	5	Acre	\$127.50	\$637.50	\$134.44	\$672.20	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
654A	Solid Sodding (Centipede)	55	Square Yard	\$10.20	\$561.00	\$10.76	\$591.80	\$10.00	\$550.00	\$8.00	\$440.00
656A	Mulching	5	Acre	\$714.00	\$3,570.00	\$752.85	\$3,764.25	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
665A	Temporary Seeding	5	Acre	\$408.00	\$2,040.00	\$430.20	\$2,151.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
665B	Temporary Mulching	15	Ton	\$306.00	\$4,590.00	\$322.65	\$4,839.75	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
665F	Hay Bales	500	Each	\$8.16	\$4,080.00	\$6.99	\$3,495.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
66G	Sand Bags	400	Each	\$6.12	\$2,448.00	\$5.77	\$2,308.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
665I	Temporary Riprap, Class 2	50	Ton	\$76.24	\$3,812.00	\$83.70	\$4,185.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
665J	Silt Fence	2300	Linear Foot	\$4.08	\$9,384.00	\$3.03	\$6,969.00	\$4.00	\$9,200.00	\$4.50	\$10,350.00
665O	Silt Fence Removal	2300	Linear Foot	\$1.02	\$2,346.00	\$0.91	\$2,093.00	\$1.05	\$2,415.00	\$1.00	\$2,300.00
665Q	Wattle	100	Linear Foot	\$10.20	\$1,020.00	\$7.84	\$784.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
666A	Pest Control Treatment	5	Acre	\$203.65	\$1,018.25	\$111.13	\$555.65	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$85.00	\$425.00
680A	Geometric Controls	1	Lump Sum	\$4,220.26	\$4,220.26	\$4,945.88	\$4,945.88	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
698A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$ 97,290.00)	1	Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
701A-1	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	11	Mile	\$2,907.00	\$31,977.00	\$3,065.16	\$33,716.76	\$2,860.00	\$31,460.00	\$2,800.00	\$30,800.00
701A-2	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	9	Mile	\$2,907.00	\$26,163.00	\$3,065.16	\$27,586.44	\$2,860.00	\$25,740.00	\$2,800.00	\$25,200.00
701A-3	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	2	Mile	\$1,887.00	\$3,774.00	\$1,989.67	\$3,979.34	\$1,860.00	\$3,720.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
701B	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	100	Linear Foot	\$1.02	\$102.00	\$1.08	\$108.00	\$1.05	\$105.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
701C	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	18	Mile	\$765.00	\$13,770.00	\$806.62	\$14,519.16	\$755.00	\$13,590.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
701G-1	Solid White, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	672	Linear Foot	\$5.10	\$3,427.20	\$5.38	\$3,615.36	\$5.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.00	\$1,344.00
701G-2	Solid Yellow, Class W, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	672	Linear Foot	\$5.10	\$3,427.20	\$5.38	\$3,615.36	\$5.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.00	\$1,344.00
703A	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	310	Square Foot	\$4.59	\$1,422.90	\$4.84	\$1,500.40	\$4.50	\$1,395.00	\$4.00	\$1,240.00
703B	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	182	Square Foot	\$4.85	\$882.70	\$5.11	\$930.02	\$4.75	\$864.50	\$4.00	\$728.00
703D	Temporary Traffic Control Markings	18	Square Foot	\$2.55	\$45.90	\$2.69	\$48.42	\$2.50	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$18.00
705A-1	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-C	16	Each	\$4.08	\$65.28	\$4.30	\$68.80	\$4.00	\$64.00	\$5.00	\$80.00
705A-2	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 1-A	702	Each	\$4.08	\$2,864.16	\$4.30	\$3,018.60	\$4.00	\$2,808.00	\$5.00	\$3,510.00
705A-3	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	695	Each	\$4.08	\$2,835.60	\$4.30	\$2,988.50	\$4.00	\$2,780.00	\$5.00	\$3,475.00
707B	Type B Hazard Marker Installation	8	Each	\$102.00	\$816.00	\$129.06	\$1,032.48	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
710A-1	Class 4, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick Or Steel Flat Sign Panels 14 Gauge (Type III Or Type IV Background)	36	Square Foot	\$18.36	\$660.96	\$21.51	\$774.36	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$14.00	\$504.00
710A-2	Class 8, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick Or Steel Flat Sign Panels 14 Gauge (Type IX Background)	15	Square Foot	\$18.36	\$275.40	\$23.66	\$354.90	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$17.50	\$262.50
710B	Roadway Sign Post (#3 U Channel, Galvanized Steel or 2", 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	110	Linear Foot	\$6.63	\$729.30	\$13.98	\$1,537.80	\$13.00	\$1,430.00	\$10.00	\$1,100.00
710C	Removal Of Existing Roadway Signs	1	Lump Sum	\$102.00	\$102.00	\$537.75	\$537.75	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
726A-1	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6	100	Linear Foot	\$22.02	\$2,202.00	\$22.47	\$2,247.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00

Project No MCR-2014-007
 Proj Descr Radcliff Road Widening and Resurfacing

Design Phase Bid Tabulation for bids received February 8, 2017
 Date February 10, 2017

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	John G. Walton Construction		H. O. Weaver & Sons		Mobile Asphalt Company		Engineer's Estimate	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
726A-2	Portable Concrete Safety Barriers, Type 6-A	20	Linear Foot	\$28.65	\$573.00	\$67.90	\$1,358.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
726D	Portable Impact Attenuator Assembly (Unidirectional, TL-3)	2	Each	\$217.66	\$435.32	\$10,754.96	\$21,509.92	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
740B	Construction Signs	1111	Square Foot	\$6.12	\$6,799.32	\$6.45	\$7,165.95	\$6.85	\$7,610.35	\$7.00	\$7,777.00
740D	Channelizing Drums	200	Each	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
740E	Cones (36 Inches High)	50	Each	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00
740F	Barricades, Type III	4	Each	\$112.20	\$448.80	\$204.35	\$817.40	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
740I	Warning Lights, Type B	6	Each	\$102.00	\$612.00	\$161.33	\$967.98	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
740M	Ballast for Cone	50	Each	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$12.00	\$600.00
740O	Pilot Car	1	Each	\$5,921.53	\$5,921.53	\$6,587.76	\$6,587.76	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
742A	Portable Changeable Message Sign, Type 2	4	Each	\$1,531.32	\$6,125.28	\$4,839.73	\$19,358.92	\$4,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00
777R	Railroad Coordination, Permit, and Additional Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$8,717.96	\$8,717.96	\$4,778.57	\$4,778.57	\$6,650.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1001A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	72	Square Yard	\$61.21	\$4,407.12	\$52.36	\$3,769.92	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$90.00	\$6,480.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$1,473,667.00		\$1,675,858.64		\$1,796,419.52		\$1,856,648.50

I hereby state that the foregoing tabulation of bids is accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief

Christopher Lee Gass 2/10/2017
 Project Engineer

